06/05/2017 6:18 AM FAX 2068613382

. -

.

8 AM FAX 2068613382	SING	CHO NG	E T E	2 0001/0003
		2		
			DEOF	4
			RECEIN	ED U
			JUN 52	017
			WASHINGTON SUPREME COL	STATE
			COL KEME COL	JAK
WASHINGTON STATI	e cou	RT OF APPE	ALS, DIVISION I	
SING CHO NG				
Appellant v.		COA No. 7		
BING KUNG ASSOCIATION,	4105	5	94599	-3
management company of the h	CAA 1	APPELLAN	T'S MOTION FOR	
American Hotel, its President To Cheng, its Manager Yau Shen C		DISCRETIC	NARY REVIEW	
its Directors, Officers, Agents,	onen,			
Representatives, Employees, Fi Pending Unidentified Members				
Does	anu			
Appellees				
I am Sing Cho Ng, Appellant of the	above	-captioned act	ion. This is my motion t	for
discretionary review of the Order D	Denying	, My Motion to	Modify the Commissio	ner's
ruling entered in the above-caption	ed case	. The followi	ng are the reasons.	
(1) The COA dismissed of my #	75751-	7 anneal allegi	me that failed to file a	
designation of clerk's papers and st				
designation of elera s papers and s		a or arrangein		
(2a) I am requesting a reconsidera	ation of	the dismissal	because the panel judges	5
were not fully informed of the facts	s.			
(2b) It must be pointed out that	at evei	since Comm	nîssioner Mary Neel, a	nd
Court Administrator Richard Jo	ohnson	abused thei	r official power to ren	nove
the genuine 18-Page-Set of doc	ument	ts electronic	ally transmitted to CC	A DO
on October 1, 2015 for my #740	051-2 M	Notice of App	eal and ever since th	ey K
followed by fraudulently inserti	ing inte	o the case fil	e a forged set docum	ents
delivered over the counter by trial judge Helson's balliff Grant on October 5				
			FILED AS	
			ATTACHMENT TO EMA	AIL •
Appellant's Motion for Discretionary Review COA Case #75751-2		I CHO NG Box 14551, WA 9	\$114, 206-861-3382 (voice mes	sege)
The Bull of the second s			·	(GMT-07:00)

2

۰.

٠,

٩,

÷

÷

4

ŝ,

٠.

.1

2

•2

7:18AM (GMT-07:00)

for use to dismiss my appeal, abuse of official power in COA Division 1 is still in existence and ongoing.

(2c) The penal judges were misinformed of the facts and were misled to deny my motion and to dismiss this COA #75751-2 (underlying KCSC 16-0-00051-7) appeal.

(3a) Yes, there had been a delay in the submission of the finished Clerk's Fapers to the COA.

(3b) But the delay was due to a series of administrative confusions from 12/23/2016 through 3/23/2017 as described below.

(3c) On 5/22/2017, I filed a supplement motion to the KCSC 16-2-00051-7

requesting the superior court to clarify the confusion and requesting to re-send the relevant Clerk's Papers to the COA, a copy which with attachments was immediately filed with the COA on the same day.

(3d) Sub# documents cited below are referable in my 5/22/2017 filing with COA.

(4a) Please note that I requested Clerk's Papers on 12/23/2016. See Sub #18.

(4b) KCSC completed preparation on 1/3/2017. See Sub #20.

(4c) I submitted all required documents for waiver of fees respectively on 2/8/2017, 2/9/2017 and 3/13/2017. See Sub #20A, #21 & #22.

(4d) Trial judge granted ORDER TO PROCEED IN FORMA PAUPERIS was granted on 3/22/2017. See Sub #23

(5a) Therefore, the delay was not due to my failure to request for preparation of the clerk's papers, and has been beyond my ability to control.

(5b) I have not yet filed statement of arrangements because of the delay of the submission of the Clerk's Papers.

(6a) I received a ruling, dated 2/1/2017, of the COA threatening to terminate my appeal. See COA 75751-2, Entry 02-01-17 Decision Filed and Entry 02-01-17 Ruling Terminating Review.

(6b) I moved, on 2/13/2017, to modify the ruling on reason that I had filed my request for the preparation to the clerk of the lower court. See COA 75751-2, Entry 02-13-17 Motion to Modify Ruling.

06/05/2017

З

.

ł

:

÷

(6c) On or about 2/17/2017, I received COA's 2/16/2017 dated letter. See COA 75751-2, Entry 02-16-17 Letter.

(6d) Immediately after receipt of the COA's letter, 1 served, for the second time, all documents I filed with the KCSC on the substitution attorney Loeffler Law Group.

(7a) The underlying KCSC 16-2-00051-7 action is a separate civil action.

(7b) After I was evicted from the New American Hotel from which I rented an SRO for my dwelling, the appellees unreasonably detained my left-behind property for more than two months.

(8a) As of right, I filed KCSC 16-2-00051-7 action for the delivery of the left-behind property.

(**8b**) The cause of action of this 16-2-00051-7 (COA #7\$751-2) is distinct from the 15-2-16467-8 (COA #74051-2, #74251-5 and #75854-3) action in which I am the defendant.

(**Bc**) The cause of action of this 16-2-00051-7 is also distinct from the 15-2-30570-1 action in which I am suing several name identified individuals who unlawfully entered my dwelling in October 2014 by forcible means.

(**8d**) The underlying KCSC 16-2-00051-7 action did not stem from the 15-2-16467-8 eviction action because at least five insider-members of the defendant association were found to have spitted and taken home for their own uses of some of my left-behind property.

(8e) Further input of my side of the defense and legal theory is beyond the scope of this instant motion for discretionary review.

(9a) **THEREFORE**, I respectfully request call for righteous action(s) be taken to mitigate further damages.

(9b) THEREFORE, I request granting of discretionary review by Supreme Court.

Respectfully submitted this 5<sup>th</sup> day of June 5, 2017 Ince 5, doi SING CHO NG Pro Sé vnella SING CHO NG Appellant's Motion for Discretionary Review COA Case #75751-2

P. D. Box 14551, WA 9\$114, 206-861-3382 (voice massage)

06/05/2017

3

7:18AM (GMT-07:00)

## OFFICE RECEPTIONIST, CLERK

From: Sent: To: Subject: OFFICE RECEPTIONIST, CLERK Monday, June 05, 2017 9:55 AM Rech, Travis RE: FAX received from 2068613382

Rec'd 6/5/17

ATTENTION COURT FILERS: The Supreme Court and the Court of Appeals now have a web portal to use for filing documents. As a result, the Supreme Court will discontinue accepting filings by e-mail effective June 30, 2017. We encourage you to register for and begin using the appellate courts web portal for all your filings as soon as possible. Here is a link to the website where you can register to use the web portal: https://ac.courts.wa.gov/ A help page for the site is at: https://ac.courts.wa.gov/index.cfm?fa=home.showPage&page=portalHelp Registration FAQs: https://ac.courts.wa.gov/content/help/registrationFAQs.pdf Registration for and use of the web portal is free and allows you to file in any of the divisions of the Court of Appeals as well as the Supreme Court. The portal will automatically serve other parties who have an e-mail address listed for the case. In addition, you will receive an automated message confirming that your filing was received.

-----Original Message-----From: Rech, Travis Sent: Monday, June 05, 2017 7:18 AM To: OFFICE RECEPTIONIST, CLERK <SUPREME@COURTS.WA.GOV> Subject: FAX received from 2068613382

## FAXCOM RECEIVED FAX REPORT

-------

Received Time : 06/05/2017 07:16 (GMT-07:00) Result : OK Description : All pages received OK Result Code : 0000 Pages Received: 0003 Bad Pages : 0000 Remote TSI : 2068613382 Connect Time : 0105 Seconds Fax line : 3 Routing ID : 5713 Baud Rate : 14400 Bps

The fax is included as a TIFF G3 image file attachment.